Free Play Fridays

Promotion Rules

- 1. Participants must be 18 years of age or older and a Morongo Rewards member to participate. No purchase necessary. Morongo Rewards membership is fast, free and easy. Register for Morongo Rewards membership at the Morongo Rewards Desk or online at www.morongocasinoresort.com.
- 2. MCRS poker, MCRS Slot machines, Travel Center machines, and Casino Morongo machines do not qualify for the promotion.
- 3. **Free Play Friday's** take place on Fridays, April 5, 12, 19 & 26, 2024 from 7:00pm 11:00pm in the High Limit Slot Room.
- 4. Morongo Rewards members playing their favorite **High Limit Slot Machines** at Morongo Casino Resort & Spa may begin earning and redeeming their free slot play from 7pm-11pm.
- 5. For every 500 points, the guest will earn \$15 in free slot play. Each guest can earn up to a total of \$150 in Free Slot play, an equivalent of 5000 points each promotional day.
- 6. Free Slot Play will be automatically loaded into the player's Morongo Rewards Card and will expire within seven (7) days. All unused Free Slot Play will be forfeited.
- 7. An authorized Marketing Representative will sign up any guests who do not have a membership or reprint a card for an existing member if they would like to participate.
- 8. Participants knowingly and voluntarily assume all risks and responsibility for all personal injuries or property damage they may sustain due to their participation in or attendance at **Free Play Friday's Giveaway**, regardless of whether the injury or damage results from my acts or omissions, those of the Morongo Band of Mission Indians, Morongo Casino Resort Spa, and their employees and agents (collectively, "Morongo"), or those of third parties.
- 9. MCRS staff, vendors, and entertainers, as well as guests who are currently expelled from MCRS, are not eligible to participate in the promotion.
- 10. Any participant found to be abusing the Official Rules or tampering with the promotion in any way may be disqualified and declared ineligible for any prize.
- 11. MCRS Management, in its sole discretion, reserves the right to modify or terminate this promotion at any time with or without notice. All rulings made by MCRS Management are final.
- 12. Offer is subject to all Federal and Tribal laws and regulations. Offer is intended for addressee only and is non-transferable. Any sharing of offers may result in loss of privileges, up to and including termination of Morongo Rewards membership.
- 13. MCRS is not responsible for any technical or equipment malfunctions, printing errors, typographical or other errors, including but not limited to announcements of awards or prize notifications, or for any errors of any kind, whether human or mechanical.
- 14. MCRS Management decisions concerning the administration of the **Free Play Friday's** must be appealed must be appealed in writing within three (3) days of the occurrence to MCRS Marketing Management at 49500 Seminole Drive, Cabazon, CA 92230. If the decision remains unresolved to the guest's satisfaction, it can be appealed in writing within fifteen (15) days of the occurrence to Morongo Gaming Agency at 49500 Seminole Drive, Cabazon, CA 92230. Morongo Gaming Agency's ruling is final and will have sixty (60) days to investigate and respond in writing.